
1 / 4

France-Paris: Presses
2023/S 145-463721

Contract notice

Supplies

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU
Section I: Contracting authority
I.1) Name and addresses

Official name: LA MONNAIE DE PARIS
Postal address: www.monnaiedeparis.fr
Town: PARIS
NUTS code: FR101 Paris
Postal code: 75 270 cedex 06
Country: France
Contact person: DESCAT Christel
E-mail: 
Telephone:  +33 611853063
Internet address(es):
Main address:
Address of the buyer profile: 

I.2) Information about joint procurement
The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.3) Communication
The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, 
Additional information can be obtained from the abovementioned address
Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the abovementioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority
Other type: Etablissement public à caractère industriel et commercial

I.5) Main activity
Other activity: Activités monétaires

Section II: Object
II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title:
Fourniture de presses monétaires – site de Pessac
Reference number: AOO 15-23

II.1.2) Main CPV code
42636000 Presses

II.1.3) Type of contract
Supplies

1 / 4

mailto:christel.descat@monnaiedeparis.fr
https://www.monnaiedeparis.fr
https://monnaiedeparis.achatpublic.com
https://monnaiedeparis.achatpublic.com
https://monnaiedeparis.achatpublic.com


2 / 4

II.1.4) Short description:
La consultation porte sur la fourniture, la mise en service, et l’entretien de plusieurs presses monétaires.
Il s’agit d’un accord-cadre mono-attributaire exécuté à bons de commande, valide quatre ans à compter de sa 
notification.

II.1.5) Estimated total value
Value excluding VAT: 5 000 000.00 EUR

II.1.6) Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: no

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance
NUTS code: FRI12 Gironde
Main site or place of performance:
Monnaie de Paris, site de Pessac, Voie romaine, 33600 (département de la Gironde)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement:
Spécifications techniques détaillées dans le Cahier des charges de la consultation.
Type de presses :
• Presse horizontale 100 tonnes : MRH100 *
• Presse horizontale 150 tonnes : MRH150 *
• Presse verticale bi-métal 150 tonnes : MRV150 *
• Presse verticale bi-métal 200 tonnes : MRV200 *
* ou équivalent

II.2.5) Award criteria
Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement documents

II.2.6) Estimated value
Value excluding VAT: 5 000 000.00 EUR

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Duration in months: 48
This contract is subject to renewal: no

II.2.10) Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: yes

II.2.11) Information about options
Options: yes
Description of options:
Les Prestations supplémentaire éventuelles sont facultatives.
Elles sont listées dans le Cahier des charges: articles1.5 & 5.4.4.

II.2.13) Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no

II.2.14) Additional information

Section III: Legal, economic, financial and technical information
III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.1) Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements relating to enrolment on
professional or trade registers
List and brief description of conditions:

2 / 4



3 / 4

La lettre de candidature (imprimé DC1) dûment complétée (modèle disponible en suivant ce lien :  En cas de 
groupement, tous les membres doivent signer la lettre de candidature ou à défaut habiliter leur mandataire à la 
signer en leur nom (l'habilitation devant alors être fournie).
Extrait de l'inscription au registre du commerce et des sociétés (K ou K bis) de moins de 6 mois

III.1.2) Economic and financial standing
Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.1.3) Technical and professional ability
Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.2) Conditions related to the contract

III.2.3) Information about staff responsible for the performance of the contract
Obligation to indicate the names and professional qualifications of the staff assigned to performing the contract

Section IV: Procedure
IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure
Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement
Framework agreement with a single operator

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
Date: 29/09/2023
Local time: 16:00

IV.2.3) Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to selected candidates

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted:
French, English

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
Tender must be valid until: 29/12/2023

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders
Date: 29/09/2023
Local time: 17:00

Section VI: Complementary information
VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: no

VI.2) Information about electronic workflows
Electronic invoicing will be accepted
Electronic payment will be used

VI.3) Additional information:

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

3 / 4

https://www.economie.gouv.fr/daj/formulaires-declaration-du-candidat
https://www.economie.gouv.fr/daj/formulaires-declaration-du-candidat


4 / 4

Official name: Tribunal Administratif de Paris 
Postal address: 7, rue de Jouy
Town: Paris Cedex 04
Postal code: 75181
Country: France
E-mail: 
Telephone:  +33 144594400
Internet address: 

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained
Official name: Tribunal Administratif de Paris 
Postal address: 7, rue de Jouy
Town: Paris cedex 04
Postal code: 75181
Country: France
E-mail: 
Telephone:  +33 144594400
Internet address: 

VI.5) Date of dispatch of this notice:
26/07/2023

4 / 4

mailto:greffe.ta-paris@juradm.fr
http://paris.tribunal-administratif.fr/
mailto:greffe.ta-paris@juradm.fr
http://paris.tribunal-administratif.fr/

